
Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st StreetCity of Mesa

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-1204

Status:Type: Contract Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 10/3/2022

Title: Dollar-Limit Increase to the Term Contract for Urban Lake Maintenance for Parks, Recreation and
Community Facilities Department (Citywide)

This contract provides water testing and analysis, mechanical equipment maintenance, and fish
management for Red Mountain Lake, Riverview Lake, Carriage Lane Lake, Dobson Ranch Lake,
Greenfield Lake, Eastmark Lake, and Emerald Park Lake.  The increase is for the additional lake
monitoring and maintenance services for a newly built pond at Eastmark Phase IV.

The Parks, Recreation and Community Facilities Department and Purchasing recommend increasing
the dollar-limit with Aquatic Consulting & Testing, Inc., Year 3 by $2,888.40, from $59,361.60 to
$62,250 annually, with an annual increase allowance of up to 5%, or the adjusted Consumer Price
Index.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Dollar-Limit Increase to the Term Contract for Urban Lake Maintenance for Parks, Recreation and
Community Facilities Department (Citywide)

This contract provides water testing and analysis, mechanical equipment maintenance, and fish
management for Red Mountain Lake, Riverview Lake, Carriage Lane Lake, Dobson Ranch Lake,
Greenfield Lake, Eastmark Lake, and Emerald Park Lake.  The increase is for the additional lake
monitoring and maintenance services for a newly built pond at Eastmark Phase IV.

The Parks, Recreation and Community Facilities Department and Purchasing recommend increasing
the dollar-limit with Aquatic Consulting & Testing, Inc., Year 3 by $2,888.40, from $59,361.60 to
$62,250 annually, with an annual increase allowance of up to 5%, or the adjusted Consumer Price
Index.

City of Mesa Printed on 5/11/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

